
SVAA Shoot Results from 

MID-MICHEE BOWMEN 

Held Jan. 14 & 15, 2023 

 

CATEGORY I 

A M FS-AA   (590-600) 

597-38/6 – Rich Merso  (BCB) 

591-32/4 – Zayne Curtis  (guest) 

 

A M FS-A  (570-589)*** 

589-20/2 – Gregg Hicks  (CASL) 

582-23/3 – Jason Wood  (MMB) 

580-33/2 – Mike Wollard  (FB) 

 

A M FS-B   (0-569)*** 

566-15/3 – Jordan Bragiel  (BCB) 

563-8/2 – Branden Zielinski  (BCB) 

562-14/3 – Ryan Parks  (MSUAC) 

535-5/0 – Kevin Mahoney  (SCC) 

518-6/1 – Chris Wolff  (MSUAC) 

 

Sr M FS-A   (570-589) 

573-25/5 – Rich O’Dell  (MMB) 

 

SSr M FS-A   (570-589) 

581-24/3 – Mitch Mull  (CASL) 

 

SSr M FS-B  (0-569) 

569-16/1 – Mike Schoch  (MMB) 

514-4/0 – Steve Frederick  (TCA) 

 

MSr M FS-B   (0-569)*** 

559-19/0 – John Pierce  (SFS) 

552-8/1 – Joe Miano  (SSA) 

551-10/3 – Pat Reis  (MMB) 

 

YA M FS   (15-17 yrs) 

590-24/3 – Thomas Quinlan  (CASL) 

534-11/0 – Isaac Mapes  (MMB) 

508-5/0 – Isaac Mapes  (guest) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A M BHFS-A   (570-589) 

570-15/2 – Anden Robertson  (BCB) 

 

A M BHFS-B   (0-569) 

559-8/2 – Keith Badour  (BCB) 

559-8/1 – Jason Casteel  (SFS) 

 

Sr M BHFS-A   (570-589) 

571-16/3 – Dave Rhoades  (FB) 

 

Sr M BHFS-B  (0-569) 

566-10/1 – Rich Robertson  (BCB) 

545-10/0 – Steve Reed  (CASL) 

 

Y M BHFS  (12-14 yrs) 

433-0/0 – Owen Yonkey  (MMB) 

 

C M BHFS  (11 yrs & under)*** 

478-4/0 – Carter Badour  (BCB) 

471-1/0 – Travis Cooper  (MMB) 

351-1/0 – Andrew Tokarz  (MMB) 

 

CATEGORY II 

A F FS-AA   (540-600) 

578-20/3 – Julie Kaufman  (FB) 

 

A F FS-B   (0-504) 

495-5/0 – Taylor Hicks  (CASL) 

 

SSr F FS=AA   (540-600) 

548-6/1 – Sheryl Mull  (CASL) 

 

YA F FS   (15-17 yrs) 

551-12/4 – Madi Reed  (CASL) 

497-1/0 – Emma Hubble  (MMB) 

 

A F BHFS-A   (505-539) 

539-9/2 – Heather Hicks  (CASL) 



A F BHFS-B   (0-504) 

442-3/0 – Mariah McNeilly  (guest) 

 

Y F BHFS   (12-14 yrs) 

537-12/2 – Renee Parsons  (MMB) 

371-2/0 – Alexis Hitsman  (MMB) 

354-0/0 – Alyssa Tokarz  (MMB) 

 

C F BHFS   (11 yrs & under) 

533-10/3 – Taylor Hahn  (MMB) 

 

CATEGORY III 

Sr M BBR 

372-1/0 – Lee Hartwick  (SSA) 

 

A M Trad.  (1 class for all adult ages)*** 

502-4/1 – Jim Powell  (CASL)……………5pts 

452-3/0 – Chris Church  (MMB)……….4pts 

424-0/0 – Bob Fenton  (MMB)………..3pts 

336-1/0 – Ron Klosowski  (BCB)……...1pt 

 

CATEGORY IV 

C F FSLR  (11 yrs & under) 

404-2/0 – Arya Parks  (MSUAC) 

 

YA F BB   (15-17 yrs) 

191-2/0 – Rachel Richardson  (MMB) 

 

A F Trad.  (1 class for all adult ages) 

403-1/2 – Charity Wood  (MMB) 

307-1/0 – Liz Cammin  (MMB) 

TRAD. Competition                                  total 

16 pts – MMB  (C.Wood  1st –  

                            L. Cammin  2nd 

                            C.Church  2nd 

                            B.Fenton  3rd)………………..63 

5 pts – CASL  (J.Powell  1st)…………………….30 

1 pt – BCB  (R.Klosowski)…………………………1 

0 pts – FB  (no shooters)………………………….4 

0 pts – MSUAC  (no shooters)…………………11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RIBBONS 

Bay City Bowmen 

Rich Merso  1st 

Jordan Bragiel  1st 

Anden Robertson  1st 

Keith Badour  1st 

Rich Robertson  1st 

Carter Badour  1st 

Branden Zielinski  2nd 

 

Capital Area Sportsmens 

Gregg Hicks  1st 

Mitch Mull  1st 

Thomas Quinlan  1st 

Taylor Hicks 1st 

Sheryl Mull 1st 

Madi Reed  1st 

Heather Hicks  1st 

Flint Bowmen 

Dave Rhoades  1st 

Julie Kaufman  1st 

Mike Wolard  3rd 

 

MSU Archery 

Arya Parks  1st 

Ryan Parks  3rd 

 

Mid-Michee Bowmen 

Mike Schoch  1st       

Owen Yonkey  1st 

Renee Parsons 1st 

Taylor Hahn  1st 

Charity Wood  1st 

Rachel Richardson  1st 

Jason Wood  2nd 

Isaac Mapes  2nd 

Travis Cooper  2nd 

Emma Hubble  2nd 

Alexis Hitsman  2nd 

Chris Church  2nd 

Liz Cammins 2nd 

 

Andrew Tokarz  3rd 

Alyssa Tokarz  3rd 

 

Saginaw Field & Stream 

John Pierce  1st 

Jason Casteel  2nd 

 

Sterling Sportsmens Association 

Lee Hartwick 1st 

Joe Miano  2nd 

 

Tuscola County Archers 

Steve Frederick  2nd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Team Competition                                                                                                                                    total 

8 pts – CAPITAL AREA  (I/G.Hicks  1st – III/J.Powell  1st)………………………………………………………………..38 

6 pts – MID-MICHEE BOWMEN  (I/J.Wood  2nd – III/C.Church  2nd)………………………………………………30 

4 pts – BAY CITY BOWMEN (I/J.Bragiel  1st)………………………………………………………………………………….16 

4 pts – SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM  (I/J.Pierce  1st)………………………………………………………………………12 

3 pts – STERLING SPORTSMENS  (I/J.Miano  2nd)……………………………………………………………………………3 

2 pts – FLINT BOWMEN  (I/M.Wollard  3rd)…………………………………………………………………………………..15 

2 pts – MSU ARCHERY (I/R.Parks  3rd)……………………………………………………………………………………………14 

1 pt – SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION CLUB  (team present)…………………………………………………………12 

1 pt – TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS  (team present)……………………………………………………………………..7 

0 pts – GUNS & BOWS ARCHERY  (no team present)…………………………………………………………………….4 

0 pts – MID-THUMB BOWMEN  (no team present)……………………………………………………………………….1 

0 pts – THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS CLUB  (no team present)…………………………………………………..10 

 

Jan. 20, 21,22             -            THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS CLUB              -           450 round 

                                                              9550 E. French Rd   Elsie 

 

Pre-registration – Ann Barnum   517-281-0334   email: notfifty@aol.com 

 

Line times – Fri. 7      -       Sat. 10,   2         -         Sun. 10,    2 

 

*********************************************************************************** 

 

Jan. 28, 29                   -                     BAY CITY BOWMEN                 -                 FITA 600  (Vegas face) 

                                                        2245  8 Mile Rd   Kawkawlin       

 

Pre-registration – Theresa VanSumeren    989-225-0246   email: tdkvan@yahoo.com 

 

Line times -          Sat. 10,   2          -          Sun. 10,   2 

 

*********************************************************************************** 

 

Feb. 11, 12                     -                  MID-MICHEE BOWMEN                  -               NFAA round 

                                                          151  S. 9 Mile Rd  Midland 

 

Pre-registration – Dan Reed   (text) 989-513-5800    email: ReedArchery@hotmail.com 

 

Line times -      Sat. 10,  2        -          Sun. 10,  2 

 

********************************************************************************** 

  


